# Towns County Herald

## Legal Notices for February 3, 2021

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND DEBTORS
All creditors of the Estate of CHRISTIE LYNN
SCHUSTER deceased of Towns County, Hiawassee, Georgia are hereby notified to render their
demands to the undersigned according to law;
and all persons indebted to said estate are
required to make immediate payment to the
undersigned Executor of the Estate of Christie
Lynn Schuster.
This 4th day of January, 2021.
Kathy Darracott, Executor
ESTATE OF CHRISTIE LYNN SCHUSTER
149 Owens Farm Lane

ESTATE OF CHRISTIE LYNN 149 Owens Farm Lane Woodstock, GA 30188 Submitted by: Pamela Kendall Floyd, PC Attorney for Estate P.O. Box 1114 Hiawassee, GA 30546 T(Jan13,20,27,Feb3)

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND DEBTORS
All creditors of the Estate of GERALDINE ESTHER MAINE deceased of Towns County, Hiawassee, Georgia are hereby notified to render
their demands to the undersigned according
to law; and all persons indebted to said estate
are required to make immediate payment to
the undersigned Co-Executors of the Estate of
Geraldine Esther Maine.
This 13th day of January, 2021.
Gloria A. Chambers, Co-Executor
ESTATE OF GERALDINE ESTHER MAINE
1303 Ramey Mnt. Rd.
Hiawassee, Georgia 30546
Phyllis Rand, Co-Executor
ESTATE OF GERALDINE ESTHER MAINE
1200 Rova Way
Hiawassee, Georgia 30546
Submitted by:
Pamela Kendall Floyd, PC
Attorney for Estate
PO. Box 1114
Hiawassee, GA 30546
T(Jan20,27,Feb3,10)

T(Jan20,27,Feb3,10)

NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS

RE: Estate of Ronnie Dale Plott

All debtors and creditors of the Estate of Ronnie Dale Plott, deceased, late of Towns County, are hereby notified to render their demands to the undersigned according to law and all persons indebted to said estate are required to make immediate payment.

This 13th day of January, 2021

Jeffery Dale Plott

113 Massey Lane

Athens, GA 30601

706-510-4148

T(Jan20,27,Feb3,10)

NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS

TO: All creditors of Bruce Cecil Garrett, late of Towns County, Georgia
On behalf of Bruce Cecil Garrett, now deceased you are hereby notified, pursuant to O.C.G.A. 53-7-92, to render in your demands and claims to and all persons who claim indebtedness by Bruce Cecil Garrett:
Bruce Cecil Garrett
C/O Mary Lou Garrett - Executrix of the Estate Attorney J. Kevin Tharpe
405 Broad St. SE
Gainesville, GA 30501

Gainesville, GA 30501

T(Jan20,27,Feb3,10)

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND DEBTORS
All creditors of the Estate of CLIFFORD BENJAMIN BRADSHAW deceased of Towns County,
Hiawassee, Georgia are hereby notified to
render their demands to the undersigned according to law; and all persons indebted to
said estate are required to make immediate
payment to the undersigned Administrator
with the Will Annexed for the Estate of Clifford
Benjamin Bradshaw.
This 22nd day of January 2021

Benjamin Bradshaw.
This 22nd day of January, 2021.
Clifford Bradshaw, Jr., Administrator
ESTATE OF CLIFFORD BENJAMIN BRADSHAW
2581 Upper Bell Creek Road
Hiawassee, Georgia 30546
Submitted by:
Pamela Kendall Floyd, PC
Attorney for Estate
P.O. Box 1114
Hiawassee, GA 30546
T(Jan27,Feb3,10,17)

NOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS
GEORGIA, TOWNS COUNTY
All creditors of the Estate of James Harvey
Russell, deceased of Towns County, Georgia
are hereby notified to render in their demands to the undersigned according to law, and all persons indebted to said estate are required to make immediate payment to the undersigned.

Sarah Gentry Hunt, as Executrix of the Estate of James Harvey Russell, Deceased; Estate No. 2020-P-049
c/o Anna A. Orkins
Stewart, Melvin & Frost, LLP
P. O. Box 3280
Gainesville, GA 30503
T(Feb3,10,17;24)

T(Feb3,10,17;24)

WOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS
GEORGIA, TOWNS COUNTY
All creditors of the Estate of James Harvey Russell, deceased of Towns County, and all persons indebted to said estate of James Harvey Russell, Deceased; Estate No. 2020-P-049
c/o Anna A. Orkins
Stewart, Melvin & Frost, LLP
P. O. Box 3280
Gainesville, GA 30503
T(Feb3,10,17;24)

WOTICE TO DEBTORS AND CREDITORS
GEORGIA, TOWNS COUNTY
All creditors of the Estate of James Harvey Russell, deceased of Towns County, and all persons indebted to said estate of James Harvey Russell, Deceased; Estate No. 2020-P-049
c/o Anna A. Orkins
Stewart, Melvin & Frost, LLP
P. O. Box 3280
Gainesville, GA 30503
T(Feb3,10,17;24)